OP \$415.00 488064

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467996

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		03/27/2018	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frederick Labs LLC
Street Address:	535 Mission Street
Internal Address:	Floor 14
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Booker Software, Inc.
Street Address:	22 Cortlandt Street
Internal Address:	Floor 18
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10007
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4880644	FREDERICK
Registration Number:	4205915	GO 1
Registration Number:	4221045	GRAMERCYONE 1
Registration Number:	4294458	GOPROMOTE
Registration Number:	4046713	GRAMERCYONE
Registration Number:	3527513	SPABOOKER
Registration Number:	3923549	SALONBOOKER
Registration Number:	4815533	BOOKER
Serial Number:	85500123	GOBOOK
Serial Number:	85502489	GOBOOK
Serial Number:	85502487	GOPROMOTE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006318 FRAME: 0113

900445019

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85502491	GOPROMOTE
Serial Number:	85502495	GOBOOK
Serial Number:	85502486	GOSUITE
Serial Number:	85502493	GOSUITE
Serial Number:	85500130	GOSUITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rravitzka@gunder.com

Correspondent Name: Dian Yu

Address Line 1: 220 West 42nd street

Address Line 2: Floor 17

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dian Yu
SIGNATURE:	/dy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Booker - Booker IP Release (Comerica) - Executed#page1.tif source=Booker - Booker IP Release (Comerica) - Executed#page2.tif source=Booker - Booker IP Release (Comerica) - Executed#page3.tif source=Booker - Frederick IP Release (Comerica) - Executed#page1.tif source=Booker - Frederick IP Release (Comerica) - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006318 FRAME: 0114

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 27, 2018, by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of BOOKER SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as GramarcyOne Technology Corp. ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 22 Cortlandt Street, Floor 18, New York, NY 10007.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Bank a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 22, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Seong Kim

Title: Senior Vice President

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date
System and Method for Providing Web- based Management Solutions	United States	8,209,206	June 26, 2012
System and Method for Providing Web- based Management Solutions	United States	8,370,186	February 5, 2013

Patent Applications

Title	Jurisdiction	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
System and Method for Providing Transaction- based Profit Solutions	United States	12/250,838	October 14, 2008
System and Method for providing Web- based Management Solutions	United States	13/739,17)	January 11, 2013
Sensor-less Indoor Navigation Assistance	United States	61/913,243	December 6, 2013

Bank's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2012 at Reel and Frame Number 028542/0815.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006318 FRAME: 0116

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
GO 1 (and Design)	United States	4205915	September 11, 2012
GRAMERCYONE I (and Design)	United States	4221045	October 9, 2012
GOPROMOTE	United States	4294458	February 26, 2013
GramercyOne	United States	4046713	October 25, 2011
SPA BOOKER	United States	3527513	November 4, 2008
SALONBOOKER	United States	3923549	February 22, 2011
BOOKER (and Design)	United States	4815533	September 22, 2015

Trademark Applications

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date
GOBOOK	United States	85500123	December 20, 2011
GOBOOK (and Design)	United States	85502489	December 22, 2011
GOFROMOTE (and Design)	United States	85502487	December 22, 2011
GOPROMOTE (and Design)	United States	85502491	December 22, 2011
GOBOOK (and Design)	United States	85502495	December 22, 2011
GOSUITE (and Design)	United States	85502486	December 22, 2011
GOSUITE (and Design)	United States	85502493	December 22, 2011
GOSUITE	United States	85500130	December 20, 2011

Bank's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 5264/0905 and again on July 11, 2012 at Reel and Frame Number 4819/0145.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006318 FRAME: 0117

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 27, 2018, by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of Frederick Labs LLC, a Delaware limited liability ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 535 Mission Street, 14th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Bank a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 22, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

COMERICABANE

Name: Seong Kim

Title: Senior Vice President

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Frederick	United States	4880644	January 5, 2016

Bank's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 6081/0518.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006318 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 04/02/2018